
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS 
FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED 30/06/2019 

Particulars 

Total Income 
Net Profit before Taxes 
Net Profit after Taxes 
Total Comprehensive lncome

1 
for the period (comprising profit for the 

period after tax and other comprehensive' inc;ome after. tax) 
Paid-up equity share. capital (Face Value t 10/- Per Share) 
Reserves as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of pr�vious year 
Earnings per share (oft 10/- each) (Not Annualised): 
(for continuing & discontinued operations): 
(a) Basic ·
(b) Diluted

Notes: 

Three months· 
ended 

30/06/2019 
10,308.79 
1,799.33 
1,208.03 
1,190.91 

, 274.65 

44'.01 
43.99 

Year 
ended 

31/03/2019 
37,817.27 
3,538.37 

, 2,431.59 
2,419.56 

274.64 
28,113.66 

88.72 
88.69 

tin Crores 

Three months 
ended' 

30/06/2018 
8,972.85 

908.10 
631.21 
690.06 

274.62 

1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Diredtors at their meetings
h'eld on 08/08/2019.

2. Key Standalone ·nancial Information: tin Crores 
l 

· Partic'ulars Three months 
ended 

Year 
ended 

Three months , I 
ended I 

. f 30/06/2019 
Total In.come ,. 9,948.45 
Profit before Tax '

.f 1,796.26 
Net Profit after Tax . 1,198.70 

31/03/2019 
36,174.95 
. 3,562.30 
.2,455.72 

30/06/201B 
8,606.90 

875.33 
598.39 

3. The above is an extract of the. detailed format of Unaudited' Financial Results filed wfth the Stock Exchanges under
Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the
Unaudited Financial Results is available on the stock exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com
and on the Company's website. www.ultratechcement.co'm.
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For and on behalf of the Board of Directors 

K.K. Maheshwari 
Managing Director 

UltraTech Cement Limited 
Registered Office: 2nd Floor, 'B' Wing, Ahura Centre, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400093. 

Tel.: 022 6691 7800 Fax.: 022 6692 8109 I Website: www.ultratechcement.com I CIN: L26940MH2000PLC128420 

UltraTech 
C E M E N T 

w� IIAKf! aooo CONCRETE B•E111iR The EiJgine.er's Choice 








