

# EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED 30/06/2019

₹ in Crores

Particulars	Three months ended 30/06/2019	Year ended 31/03/2019	Three months ended 30/06/2018
Total Income	10,308.79	37,817.27	8,972.85
Net Profit before Taxes	1,799.33	3,538.37	908.10
Net Profit after Taxes	1,208.03	2,431.59	631.21
Total Comprehensive Income, for the period (comprising profit for the	1,190.91	2,419.56	690.06
period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	And the second of		metal test
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value ₹ 10/- Per Share)	274.65	274.64	274.62
Reserves as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of previous year		28,113.66	A THURSDA
Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not Annualised):		4	A STATE OF THE STA
(for continuing & discontinued operations):		ratio manifestal	The action of the same
(a) Basic	44.01	88.72	23.01
(b) Diluted A Manufacture and Experience of the Control of the Con	43.99	88.69	23.01

#### Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 08/08/2019.
- 2. Key Standalone Financial Information:

₹ in Crores

Particulars	Three months ended 30/06/2019	Year ended 31/03/2019	Three months ended 30/06/2018
Total Income :	9,948.45	36,174.95	8,606.90
Profit before Tax	1,796.26	3,562.30	875.33
Net Profit after Tax	1,198.70	2,455.72	598.39

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is available on the stock exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.ultratechcement.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place: Mumbai Date: 08/08/2019 K.K. Maheshwari Managing Director

## **UltraTech Cement Limited**

Registered Office: 2nd Floor, 'B' Wing, Ahura Centre, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400093.
Tel.: 022 6691 7800 Fax.: 022 6692 8109 | Website: www.ultratechcement.com | CIN: L26940MH2000PLC128420











# EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED 30/06/2019

₹ in Crores

Particulars	Three months	Year	Three months
	ended 30/06/2019	ended 31/03/2019	ended 30/06/2018
Total Income	10,308.79	37,817.27	8,972.85
Net Profit before Taxes	1,799.33	3,538.37	908.10
Net Profit after Taxes	1,208.03	2,431.59	631.21
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the	1,190.91	2,419.56	690.06
period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	en strange	Links Service	and opposite the
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value ₹ 10/- Per Share)	274.65	274.64	274.62
Reserves as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of previous year		28,113.66	1 .
Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not Annualised):			G10 146
(for continuing & discontinued operations):			
(a) Basic	44.01	88.72	23.01
(b) Diluted	43.99	88.69	23.01

#### Notes:

- 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 08/08/2019.
- 2. Key Standalone Financial Information:

₹ in Crores

Particulars	Three months ended 30/06/2019	Year ended 31/03/2019	Three months ended 30/06/2018
Total Income	9,948.45	36,174.95	8,606.90
Profit before Tax	1,796.26	3,562.30	875.33
Net Profit after Tax	1,198.70	2,455.72	598.39

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is available on the stock exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.ultratechcement.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place: Mumbai Date: 08/08/2019

K.K. Maheshwari Managing Director

## **UltraTech Cement Limited**

Registered Office: 2nd Floor, 'B' Wing, Ahura Centre, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400093.
Tel.: 022 6691 7800 Fax.: 022 6692 8109 | Website: www.ultratechcement.com | CIN: L26940MH2000PLC128420











navi (11) sessi spraj projecti. Pastroni di sessi sul projecti.

# EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED 30/06/2019

₹ in Crores

Particulars	Three months ended 30/06/2019	Year ended 31/03/2019	Three months ended 30/06/2018
Total Income	10,308.79	37,817.27	8,972.85
Net Profit before Taxes	1,799.33	3,538.37	908.10
Net Profit after Taxes	1,208.03	2,431.59	631.21
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the	1,190.91	2,419.56	690.06
period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)			
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value ₹ 10/- Per Share)	274.65	274.64	274.62
Reserves as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of previous year		28,113.66	
Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not Annualised):	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		ere S.J.
(for continuing & discontinued operations):			
(a) Basic	44.01	88.72	23.01
(b) Diluted	43.99	88.69	23.01

### Notes:

- 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 08/08/2019.
- 2. Key Standalone Financial Information:

₹ in Crores

Particulars	Three months ended 30/06/2019	Year ended 31/03/2019	Three months ended 30/06/2018
Total Income	9,948.45	36,174.95	8,606.90
Profit before Tax	1,796.26	3,562.30	875.33
Net Profit after Tax	1,198.70	2,455.72	598.39

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is available on the stock exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.ultratechcement.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place : Mumbai Date : 08/08/2019

K.K. Maheshwari Managing Director

## **UltraTech Cement Limited**

Registered Office: 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, 'B' Wing, Ahura Centre, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400093. Tel.: 022 6691 7800 Fax.: 022 6692 8109 | Website: www.ultratechcement.com | CIN: L26940MH2000PLC128420







(19) and wil, opened on date 05/ 09/19

## EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED 30/06/2019

₹ in Crores

Particulars.	Three months ended 30/06/2019	Year ended 31/03/2019	Three months ended 30/06/2018
Total Income	10,308.79	37,817.27	8,972.85
Net Profit before Taxes	1,799.33	3,538.37	908.10
Net Profit after Taxes	1,208.03	2,431.59	631.21
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the	1,190.91	2,419.56	690.06
period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)			
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value ₹ 10/- Per Share)	274.65	274.64	274.62
Reserves as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of previous year		28,113.66	
Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not Annualised): (for continuing & discontinued operations):			
(a) Basic	44.01	88.72	23.01
(b) Diluted	43.99	88.69	23.01

#### Notes:

1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 08/08/2019.

2. Key Standalone Financial Information:

₹ in Crores

Particulars	Three months ended 30/06/2019	Year ended 31/03/2019	Three months ended 30/06/2018
Total Income	9,948.45	36,174.95	8,606.90
Profit before Tax	1,796.26	3,562.30	875.33
Net Profit after Tax	1,198.70	2,455.72	598.39

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is available on the stock exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.ultratechcement.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Mumbai Place: Date: 08/08/2019

K.K. Maheshwari **Managing Director** 

# **UltraTech Cement Limited**

Registered Office: 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, 'B' Wing, Ahura Centre, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400093. Tel.: 022 6691 7800 Fax.: 022 6692 8109 | Website: www.ultratechcement.com | CIN : L26940MH2000PLC128420





